

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2410/2024
CM No. 5895/2024**

Taro Devi and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Masood Chowdhary, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.10.2024

1. Petitioner No. 1 along with her husband and son of respondent No. 3 has filed the present petition for directing the official respondents to grant all the monetary, gratuity, pension and other consequential benefits of deceased, namely, Naik Manish Sharma in favour of the petitioners. It is not understandable as to how the petitioner No. 1 has filed the instant petition on behalf of minor son of respondent No. 3 who as per the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is residing with respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioners to address the issue of maintainability of the writ petition.
2. List on 14.10.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.10.2024
Neha-II