

Sr. No. 4

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2410/2024

Taro Devi and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Masood Chowdhary, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-1&2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2024

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Response be filed within four weeks.

Notice be sent to respondent No. 3 at the expense of the petitioners, returnable within four weeks. Petitioners to take steps for service within a week's time.

List on 16.12.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu:

14.10.2024

Vishal