

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. :-** WP(C) No. 2410/2024

Taro Devi and others ..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafiq Chowdhary, Advocate

**Vs**

Union of India and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-1 & 2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

21.05.2025

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the respondents, other than respondent No. 3, for filing reply.

List on 29.07.2025.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
21.05.2025  
Pawan Angotra