

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 2410/2024**  
CM No. 5895/2024

Taro Devi & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Avais Chowdhary, Advocate vice  
Mr. Masood Choudhary, Advocate.

**Vs**

U.O.I &Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-1&2  
Mr. Imtiaz Hussain, Advocate for R-3

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(19.08.2025)**

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file  
response, by the next date of hearing.

List on **06.10.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
19.08.2025  
Renu