

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 2410/2024

Taro Devi and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UOI and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 states that objections have already been filed, however, the same are neither scanned nor placed on record.

Registry, with the assistance of the counsel for the respondents shall locate the same and place it on record.

List on 02.12.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
06.10.2025
Shafqat