

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2410/2024

**Taro Devi & Ors.**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Masood Chowdhary, Advocate

**Vs**

**Union of India & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with  
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC  
Mr. Imtiaz Hussain, Advocate for R-3

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(02.03.2026)**

1. Necessary steps for impleading legal heirs of petitioner-Taro Devi have not been taken by the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to do the needful.
3. List on **01.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
02.03.2026**  
Sneha